

Project Bid Summary

Project Name: LAGUNA TREATMENT PLANT AERATION BASINS INSPECTION

Contract No: C02404 Bid Opening: 11/14/2024

Bid Name	Total Bid Amount	% Over/Under Estimate		
Engineer's Estim	nate \$1,700,000.00			
M.P. ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.	\$3,870,596.00	127.68% OVER		
PIPE AND PLANT SOLUTIONS, INC.	\$6,984,800.20	310.87% OVER		



Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: LAGUNA TREATMENT PLANT AERATION BASINS INSPECTION

Contract No.: C02404

Bid Opening: 11/14/2024 2:00 PM

				Engineer's Estimate		M.P. ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.		PIPE AND PLANT SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Line	Item	Unit	Quantity	Est. Price	Est. Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$439,909.00	\$439,909.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
2	Installation of Phase A Bypass	LS	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$581,685.00	\$581,685.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00
3	Operate Phase A Bypass	Week	5	\$36,680.00	\$183,400.00	\$109,548.20	\$547,741.00	\$150,000.00	\$750,000.00
4	Dewater Settled Sewage Channel and Aeration Basin No. 4	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$58,209.00	\$58,209.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	Cleaning Settled Sewage Channel and Aeration Basin No. 4	CY	950	\$90.00	\$85,500.00	\$350.00	\$332,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,045,000.00
6	Installation of Phase B Bypass	LS	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$601,384.00	\$601,384.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00
7	Operate Phase B Bypass	Week	4	\$36,680.00	\$146,720.00	\$146,058.00	\$584,232.00	\$150,000.00	\$600,000.00
8	Dewater Mixed Liquor Channel and Aeration Basin No. 1	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$58,209.00	\$58,209.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9	Cleaning Upstream Mixed Liquor Channel and Aeration Basin	CY	700	\$90.00	\$63,000.00	\$350.00	\$245,000.00	\$994.00	\$695,800.00
10	Dewatering Downstream Portion of the Mixed Liquor Channel	Day	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$58,209.00	\$58,209.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
11	Cleaning Downstream Portion of Mixed Liquor Channel	CY	90	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$350.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,777.78	\$250,000.20
12	Dewater Aeration Basin No. 2	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$58,209.00	\$58,209.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
13	Cleaning of Aeration Basin No. 2	CY	400	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$250.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$440,000.00
14	Dewater Aeration Basin No. 3	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$58,209.00	\$58,209.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
15	Cleaning of Aeration Basin No. 3	CY	400	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$250.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$440,000.00
16	Pressure Washing Walls in Dewatered Channels and Aeration Basins	SF	1,950	\$1.00	\$1,950.00	\$8.00	\$15,600.00	\$20.00	\$39,000.00
	Totals:			\$1,700,000.00		\$3,870,596.00		\$6,984,800.20	